
 

Director, Rail Transportation 

Amanda Martin 

515-239-1653 
Amanda.martin@iowadot.us

Rail Development Manager 

Jim Glaspie

515-239-1066 
James.glaspie@iowadot.us 

RR/Hwy Project Manager  
Amanda Woods 

515-233-7744 
Amanda.woods@iowadot.us

Transportation Engineer 
Specialist 

David Phillips 

515-290-1584

David.phillips@iowadot.us

Passenger & Freight Rail Policy  
Maria Hobbs 

515-239-1088 
Maria.hobbs@iowadot.us

Program Management Assistant 
Lisa Husmann  

515-233-7885  
Lisa.husmann@iowadot.us

Rail Project Supervision & 
Inspection 

Travis Tinken 

515-290-5055  
Travis.tinken@iowadot.us

Rail Safety Inspector 

Grant Krienert 

712-540-4973 
Grant.krienert@iowadot.us

Rail Safety Inspector 

David Phillips 

515-290-1584  
David.phillips@iowadot.us 

Program Management Assistant 
Nicole Staudt

515-239-1491  
Nicole.staudt@iowadot.us

Crossing Safety & Surface 
Program Manager 

Kris Klop  

515-239-1108  
Kristopher.klop@iowadot.us


